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. FAYEYTE COUNTY SUPERICR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

Name

AHMAD, RASHAD C

BAKER, JACOBI OSHAY
BICKHART, ANTHONY JAMES
BLACKWELL, THEODORE JAMAAL -
BLANKENSHIP, ALVIN

BOWMAN, JAEKWON D

CLARK BARBER, DAVEZ DOVE
CLOWERS, ERIC VON

COLEY, ELIJAH P

CONAWAY, ARILIEUS NYONE
COUCH, NICHOLAS ROBERT
COX, BRIAN DOUGLAS

DIAZ CALZADA, ELIO

EGBON MCDONNELL, QUINCY E
ELLIOTT, ROLEAH RENAE
EMMANUEL, VALENTIN
FORBES, GODFREY DESEAN
FOUNTAIN, NICHOLAS NEMON
GRAHAMIII, ROBERTO RICARDO
GRIMES, COREY DEWAYNE
HALL, MARC ANTHONY

HARRIS, DONNIE

HARRIS, JASMINE LATRICE
HARRIS, NATHANIEL
HARVEYJR, TIMOTHY HAROLD
HEIM, LANCE

HENDERSON, TRAYONNA LACHAE
HICKS, ROBERT TIMOTHY
HICKS, ROBERT TIMOTHY

KING, GLENN EDWARD
KRUYNE, STEVEN

MALONE, PASSIONAITE SHONTECE
MAPP, BRITTNEY DENISE
MASHBURN, JERRIE LYNN
MCKENZIE, PAUL BROCK
MCLEAN, LADALE DESHAWN

v

Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

Page 27 of 28

Case Number
2021R-0156-R1
2025R-0052
2025R-0160
2023R-0033
2025R-0170
2024R-0129-A
2024R-0250-R1
2024R-0528-C
2024R-0280
2025R-0079-A
2024R-0211-B-R1
2024R-0512
2025R-0171
2024R-0410
2023R-0142-R1
2025R-0133-B
2025R-0162
2024R-0222
2024R-0079
2024R-0481
2024R-0192
2024R-0505-A
2025R-0079-C
2024R-0517
2022R-0311-A-R2
2024R-0131-B-R1
2024R-0062-R1
2024R-0193
2024R-0194
2024R-0319-R1
2025R-0103
2024R-0276
2025R-0074-R1
2025R-0086
2025R-0169
2024R-0368



& FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L. BALLARD

Name . Case Number ltem#
PIERCE, JARED JUWANN 2023R-0448-R1 44
POGUE, WALTER EDWARD 2024R-0370 28
POLLARD, KIERRA SKYLAR 2023R-0081-B 16
REDMOND, OCTAVIS 2025R-0172 14
SCOTT, PRECIOUS DORVONNE 2022R-0148-R2 39
SERRANO, BODEN TYLER 2022R-0173-R1 40
SHERRELL, DAVID C 2024R-0528-D 18
STARKS, AMBER LASHAUN 2024R-0530-B 33
TERRY, EDDIE JAMES 2022R-0347-B-R3 42
THURMOND, JEFFERSON STEWARD 2025R-0164 10
WARE, JOSHUAALLEN 2024R-0064 21
WELCH, STEVEN ORLANDEZ 2024R-0212 24
WELLS, BRIANAN 2022R-0024-R1 38
ZELLARS, DENNIS MORGAN 2024R-0305 26
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1.)

2024R-0079

Time: 09:00AM

Attorney

Count 1.)
Count 2.)
Count 3.)
Count 4.)
Count 5.)
Count 6.)
Count 7.)
Count 8.)

Count 9,)

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR

HONCRABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

Presiding

June 17, 2025

Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

Offense Date: 2/27/2022

IDENTITY FRAUD

IDENTITY FRAUD

IDENITTY FRAUD

IDENTITY FRAUD

IDENTITY FRAUD

IDENTITY FRAUD

IDENTITY FRAUD

IDENTITY FRAUD

IDENTITY FRAUD

STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBERTO RICARDO GRAHAM 1lI

Count 10.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT

District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN
2477 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY,

BONDAMT

$46,000.00

Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony

Felony

Case Status:
OPENED

22712022

2/27/12022

2127/2022

212712022

212712022

212712022

2/27/2022

212712022

2/27/2022

212712022

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED - CONT'D FROM 05/13/2025
2.) 2024R-0193 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBERT TIMOTHY HICKS Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time; 09:00AM Offense Date: 9/1/2021
Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS Felony 9/1/2021
Count2.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS Felony 9/1/2021

Aftorney

District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG

(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note:

ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED - CONT'D FROM 03/26/2025




&

3)

Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

2024R-0194 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBERT TIMOTHY HICKS

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 6/16/2023

Count 1.} NEGLECT TO A DISABLED ADULT, ELDER Felony
PERSON, OR RESIDENT

Atforney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED - CONT'D FROM 03/26/2025

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

6/16/2023

4) 2024R-0276 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PASSIONAITE SHONTECE MALONE Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Oftfense Date: 5/1/2023
Count 1.} THEFT BY DECEPTION Felony 5172023
Count 2.) EXECUTING FICTITIOUS CHECKS Felony 5/1/2023
Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
Attormey for Defendant PASSIONATE MINISTER MALONE
(800)298-7656
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED
5.) 2024R-0512 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRIAN DOUGLAS COX Case Status: JAIL

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 12/27/2023

Count 1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE Felony
SECOND DEGREE
Count 2.) PEDESTRIAN ON ROADWAY Misdemeanor

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
{770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED - CONTD FROM 03/26/2025

DOCKET

12/27/2023

1212712023

Page 2 of 28



f FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

6.) '

Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

2025R-0079-C STATE OF GEORGIA vs, JASMINE LATRICE HARRIS Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 8/30/2024
Count1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Felony 8/30/2024
Altorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant LAURIE HUDSON
(404)739-5178
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ANYTIME BONDING, $17,800.00
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED
7.) 2025R-0133-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs, VALENTIN EMMANUEL Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 2/25/2025
Count 2.) [DENTITY FRAUD Felony 2/25[2025
Count4.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY Misdemeanor 2/25/2025
Count5.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY Misdemeanor 2/25/2025

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant TEOMBRE CALLAND
(770)820-1535

BONDSMARN BONDAMT

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED - CONT'D FROM 05/13/2025

Page 3 of 28



& FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

8.

Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

2025R-0160 STATE OF GEQORGIA vs. ANTHONY JAMES BICKHART

Time: 09:00AM Oifense Date: 12/31/2024

Count 1.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE
CFFICER

Count 2.) FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE
OFFICER

Count3.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

Count4.) HIT ANDRUN

Count 5.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
Count 6.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
Count7.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
Count8.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
Count 9.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
Count 10.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
Count 11.} SPEEDING

Count 12.) SPEEDING

Count 13.) SPEEDING

Count 14.) IMPROPER DRIVING ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY

Count 15,) OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

12/31/2024

121312024

12/31/2024
1213112024
1213112024
1213112024
1213112024
1213112024
12131/2024
12/31/2024
12/31/2024
12/31/2024
12/31/2024
1213112024

1213172024

Page 4 of 28
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

Presiding

+

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

9.) 2025R-0162 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GODFREY DESEAN FORBES Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 3/1/2025
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 3/M1/2025
Count2.) FALSE IMPRISONMENT Felony 37212025
Count 3.) FALSE IMPRISONMENT Felony 3/2/2025
Count4.) FALSE IMPRISONMENT Felony 31212025
Count5,) TERRORISTIC THREATS Felony 3/1/2025
Count 6.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 37212025

COMMISSION OF AFELONY

Count?7.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misderneanor 3/1/2025
Count 8.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE  Misdemeanor 3/1/2025
Count8.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Misdemeanor 31112025
Count 10.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE  Misdemeanor 3M/2025
Count 11.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor 3/2/2025

Attorney

District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG

(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

10.) 2025R-0164 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JEFFERSON STEWARD THURMOND Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 1/31/2014
Count 1.) CHILD MOLESTATION Felony 1/31/2014
Count2.) CHILD MOLESTATION Felony 41412013
Count 3.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN Felony 4/4j2013
Count4.) OBSCENE INTERNET CONTACT WITH A CHILD Felony 1/31/2014

Attarney

District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

BONDSMAN

BONDAMT

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

Page 5 of 28



& FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERICR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONOi!ABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

2025R-0169 STATE OF.GEORGIA vs. PAUL BROCK MCKENZIE

11.) Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/28/2022
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 42812022
Atlorne
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
Atlarney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LONG, PATRICK $9,000.00
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED
12)) 2025R-0170 STATE OF GEORGIA vs, ALVIN BLANKENSHIP Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 11/29/2024
Count 1) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Felony 11/292024
Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED
13.) 2025R-0171 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ELIO DIAZ CALZADA Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 5/4/2022
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE Felony 5/4/2022

Afterney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250

BONDSWAN BONDAMT
BETTER BONDING COMPANY, $5,700,00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

Page 6 of 28



¥ FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

14.) 2025R-0172 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OCTAVIS REDMOND Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 5/27/2022
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, MORE THANAN  Felony 512712022
OUNCE
Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
Altorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ABC BAIL BONDS, $5,700.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

15.) 2023R-0033 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. THEODORE JAMAAL BLACKWELL Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09;00AM Offense Date: 3/10/2021
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY FIRST Felony 311072021
OFFENDER PROBATIONER

Aftorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG

(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $22,240.00

Note: MOTION TO LIFT BENCH WARRANT

Page 7 of 28



® FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

16.) 2023R-0081-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KIERRA SKYLAR POLLARD Case Stalus:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 10/11/2022
Count 1.} POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 1011172022
Count2.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDEAPCLICE  Felony 10M11/2022
OFFICER
Count 3.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY Felony 10/11/2022
Count4.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY Felony 10/11/2022
Attorney
District Attomey MONIQUE HARRIS
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
POLLARD, KIERRA $1,300.00

Note: SENTENCING HEARING

Page 8 of 28



17.)

Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

2024R-0280 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ELIJAH P COLEY

Offense Date: 1/7/2023

Count 1.) FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE
OFFICER

Time: 09:00AM

Count2,) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANAWITH INTENT TO
DISTRIBUTE

Count 3.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS
Count4,) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER

Count5.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
Count 6.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

Count7.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

Count 8.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

Count 8.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

Count 10.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

Count 11.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

Count 12.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

Count 13.} FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

Count 14.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

Attorne
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant RUFUS SMITH
(770)251-2373

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
COLEY, ELIJAH $7,800.00
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $22,600.00

Note: RE-SENTENCING HEARING

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

Case Status:
OPENED

1712023

11712023

1/7/2023
1/7/2023
1/7/2023
117/2023
17712023
17712023
1/7/2023
11712023
1/7/2023
11712023
1712023

1/7/2023

Page 9 of 28



FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS:AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

i ) Presiding: ;
. H

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

18.) 2024R-0528-D STATE OF.GEORGIA vs. DAVID ¢ SHERRELL Case Status: BENCH

; ' ) WARRANT

H , Bench Warrant: .

H - 12/5/2024

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 3/13/2024

Count4.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 3/13/2024
Count5.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 311372024 ]
Count 12.) THEFT BY DECEPTION Felony 311372024

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant STEVEN MILLER
{404)583-3960

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND

19.) 2025R-0079-A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ARILIEUS NYONE CONAWAY Case Stalus: JAIL

DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 8/30/2024
Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Felony 8/30/2024
Count2,) POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION Felony 8/30/2024
OF A CRIME
Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note:  MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

Page 10 of 28



" FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

20.) 2024R-0517 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NATHANIEL HARRIS Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 2/21/2024
Count 1.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDEAPOLICE  Felony 2/21/2024
OFFICER
Count2.) RECKLESS DRIVING Misdemeanor . 2021/2024
Count 3.) DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROADWAY Misdemeanor 2/21/2024
Count4.) FAILURE TO STOP AT STOP SIGN Misdemeanor 212112024
Count 5.) TAILLIGHT VIOLATION Misdemeancr 2/21/2024
Count 6.) DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE Misdemeanor 2121/2024
Count?7.) QOPEN CONTAINER Misdemeanor 2/21/2024

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER HARRIS

(770)632-8988
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ABC BAIL BONDS, $26,100,00
HARRIS, NATHANIEL $3,900.00

Note: BENCH TRIAL

21) 2024R-0064 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSHUA ALLEN WARE Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:C0AM Offense Date: 12/25/2021
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 1212512021
Attorney
District Attomey MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant S. DEREK JOHNSON-GAGE
(404)500-5430

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPARNY, $5,700.00
Note: PLEA
22) 2024R-0129-A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAEKWON D BOWMAN Case Status:

OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 6/18/2021

Page 11 of 28



¢ FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

Count 1.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 6/18/2021

Count 2.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 9/6/2021

Count 3.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 9/612021

Count4.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 9f6f2021

Count5.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 91612021

Count 8.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 9/6/2021

Count 7.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 9/6/2021

Count 16.) VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND Felony 9/6/2021
PREVENTION ACT

Count 17.) VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND Felony 9/6/2021
PREVENTION ACT

Count 18.) VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND Felony 9/6/2021
PREVENTION ACT

Count 19.) VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND Felony 9/6/2021
PREVENTION ACT

Count 20.) VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND Felony 9/6/2021
PREVENTION ACT

Count 21.) VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND Felony 9/6/2021
PREVENTION ACT

Count 22.) VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND Felony g/6/2021
PREVENTION ACT

Count 23.) VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISMAND Felony 9/6/2021
PREVENTION ACT

Count 24.)' VIGLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISMAND Felony 9/6/2021
PREVENTION ACT

Count 25.) VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND Felony 9/6/2021
PREVENTION ACT

Count 26.) VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND Felony 9/6/2021
PREVENTION ACT

Count 27.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT Felony 9/6/2021

Count 28.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT Felony 9/6/2021

Count 29.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT Felony 9/6/2021

Count 30.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT Felony 9/6/2021

Count 31.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT Felony 9/6/2021

Count 32.) POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION Felony 9/6/2021
OF CRIME

Page 12 of 28



* FAYE¥TE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

Atlorne
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant SKYLER A TAYLOR
{678)671-3939

Afttorney for Defendant B THOMAS COOK JR

4043552700
Attorney for Defendant TIMOTHY L COOK
4043552700
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ABC SOUTH BAIL BONDS, ' $38,850.00
Note: PLEA
23.) 2024R-0192 ‘STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARC ANTHONY HALL Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 9/17/2021
Count 1.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APCLICE  Felony 91712021
- OFFICER
Aftorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant E JAY ABT
(678)644-9757

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ANYTIME BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00
Note: PLEA

Page 13 of 28



+ FAYEYTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS

AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L. BALLARD

24.) 2024R-0212 STATE OF GEOQORGIA vs. STEVEN ORLANDEZ WELCH Case Stalus:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 9/18/2023
Count 1.} THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Felony 9/18/2023
Count2.) POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED Misdemeanor 9/18/2023
OBJECTS
Altorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
Altorney for Defendant JOHN TUCKER
(770)251-4487
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
WELCH, ISAACD $46,050.00
Note: PLEA
25.) 2024R-0222 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NICHOLAS NEMON FOUNTAIN Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date; 5/19/2022
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, MORE THAN AN  Felony 5/18/2022
OUNCE
Count2.) OBSTRUCTION CF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor 51972022
Altorne

District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Aftorney for Defendant SEAN H JOYNER
(770)473-1758

BONDSMAN
BETTER BONDING COMPANY,

Note: PLEA

BONDAMT
$12,500.00
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* FAYEYTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

26.) 2024R-0305 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DENNIS MORGAN ZELLARS Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 12/16/2022
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 12/16/2022
Count2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 12/16/2022
FELON
Count 3.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor 1211612022
Count4.) PUBLIC DRUNK Misdemeanor 12/16/2022
Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
Aftorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ABC BAIL BONDS, $24,800.00
. Note: PLEA
27.) 2024R-0368 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LADALE DESHAWN MCLEAN Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 8/11/2022
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 8/11/2022

tto
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG

(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ABC SOUTH BAIL BONDS, $5,700.00
Note: PLEA
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* FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,
. Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

28.) 2024R-0370 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WALTER EDWARD POGUE Case Staltus:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 9/5/2023
Count 1.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDEAPOLICE Felony 97612023
OFFICER
Count 2)) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 9/5/2023
Count 3.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 9/5/2023
Count4.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 9/5/2023
Count 5.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 9/5/2023
Count6.) SPEEDING Misdemeanor 9/5/2023
Count 7.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY Misdemeanor 9/5/2023
Count8.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Misdemeanor 9/5/2023
Count9.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Misdemeanor 9/5f2023
Count 10.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Misdemeanor 9/5/2023
Count 11.} DRIVING-ON WRONG SIDE OF ROADWAY Misdemeanar 9/5/2023
Count 12.) TURN SIGNAL VIOLATION Misdemeanor 9/5/2023
Count 13.) EXPIRED TAG Misdemeanaor 9/5/2023
Count 14.) OPEN CONTAINER Misdemeanor 9/5/2023

Aftorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant B THOMAS COOK JR
4043552700

Attorney for Defendant TIMOTHY G. COOK
{770)952-5000 '

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
POGUE, WALTER $8,450.00
ABC SOUTH BAIL BONDS, $44,200.00
Note: PLEA
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* FAYEYTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

29)) 2024R-0410 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. QUINCY E EGBON MCDONNELL Case Status:
OPENED
Time:; 09:00AM Offense Date: 8/24/2022
Count 1.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APOLICE  Felony 812442022
OFFICER

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant SEAN H JOYNER
(770)473-1758

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
EGBON-MCDONNELL - DBA'R&K CUST, KENDRICK $167.,410.00
Note: PLEA
30.) 2024R-0481 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. COREY DEWAYNE GRIMES Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date; 4/4/2022
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 41412022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ASHLEY BOYKIN
(404)907-2006
District Attorney DANIEL A HIATT
(770)716-4250
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00
Note: PLEA
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* FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

31.) 2024R-0505-A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DONNIE HARRIS Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 11/1/2021
Count 1.) FINANCIAL IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 11/1/2021
Count2.) FINANCIAL IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 12/16/2021
Count 3.) FINANCIAL IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 11/16/2021
Count4.) FINANCIAL IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 11/10/2021
Count5.) FINANCIAL IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 11/10/2021
Count6.) FINANCIAL IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 11/10/2021
Count7.) FINANCIAL IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 10/26/2021

Attorney

District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant JONATHAN ROSS ESQ
{404)654-3941

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $56,400.33
Note: PLEA
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* FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

32.) 2024R-0528-C STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ERIC VON CLOWERS Case Status;
. OPENED

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date; 3/27/2024

Count1.) VIOLATION OF RACKETEER INFLUENCED AND  Felony 32712024
CORRUPT ORGANIZATIONS ACT

Count2.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 32712024
Count3.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 3/27/12024
Count 10.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 3/27/2024
Count 11.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 3/27/2024
Count 13.) THEFT BY DECEPTION Felony 3/27/2024

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant TEOMBRE CALLAND
(770)820-1535

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

BETTER BONDING COMPANY, $83,700.00

Note: PLEA

33.) 2024R-0530-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AMBER LASHAUN STARKS Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 12/4/2022
Count 1.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY Felony . 12/4/2022
Count2.) THEFT BY DECEPTION Felony 4/12{2022

Atlorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant LAURIE HUDSON
(404)739-5178

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24T FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $60,900.00
Note: PLEA
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» FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L, BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

34.) 2025R-0052 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JACOBI OSHAY BAKER . Case Status:
. OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 5/28/2023
Count 1.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDEAPOLICE  Felony 5/28/2023
OFFICER
Count2)) SPEEDING Misdemeanor 5/28/2023
Count 3.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 5/28/2023
Count4.) DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROADWAY Misdemeanor 5/28/2023
Count5.) TURN SIGNAL VIOLATION Misdemeanor 5128/2023
Aftorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
- Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER RAMIG
(770)467-4725
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24{7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $13,800.00
Note: PLEA
35.) 2025R-0066 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JERRIE LYNN MASHBURN Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 6/23/2022
Count 1.} POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 6/23/2022
Count 2.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 6/23/2022

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Atlorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG

(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BETTER BONDING COMPANY, $6,783.35
Note: PLEA
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-

Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

36.) 2025R-0103 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STEVEN .KRUYNE Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 5/24/2022
Count 1.) INVASION OF PRIVACY Felony 512412022
Count2.) PEEPING TOM Felony 52412022
Atlorney '
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
Attorney for Defendant RONALD F DEBRANSKI ||
(770)926-1957
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $14,150.00
Note: PLEA
37.) 2021R-0156-R1 STATE OF GECRGIA vs, RASHAD C AHMAD Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/30/2025
Count 1.) PROBATION VICOLATION (WHEN PROBATION Felony 4/30/2025
TERMS ARE ALTE ’
Attorne
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING
38.) 2022R-0024-R1 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRIANA N WELLS Case Status: JAIL

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/2/2025

Count 1.) PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION Felony
TERMS ARE ALTE
Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER RAMIG
(77014674725
BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING

DOCKET

4/2/2025
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Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

39.) 2022R-0148-R2 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PRECIOUS DORVONN‘E SCOTT Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/29/2025
Count 1.) PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION Felony 4/29/2025
TERMS ARE ALTE
Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
BONDSMAN BCONDAMT
Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING
tonsemt 44
40)) 2022R-0173-R1 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BODEN TYLER SERRANO Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 5/22/2025
Count 1.) PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION Felony 5/22{2025
TERMS ARE ALTE
Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: PROBATIOCN REVOCATION HEARING
Lonsent A4
41.) 2022R-0311-A-R2 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TIMOTHY HAROLD HARVEY JR Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 5/21/2024
Count 1.) PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION Felony 5/21/2024

TERMS ARE ALTE

Aftorney
District Attomey MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attomney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER RAMIG
(770)467-4725

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING
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¢ FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE $COTT L. BALLARD,

Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

42.) 2022R-0347-B-R3  STATE OF GEORGIA vs. EDDIE JAMES TERRY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 5/19/2025
Count1.) PROBATION VIGLATION {(WHEN PROBATION Felony 5/19/2025
TERMS ARE ALTE
Aftorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING
43.) 2023R-0142-R1 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROLEAH RENAE ELLIOTT Case Status; JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 12/19/2023
Count 1.) PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION Felony 12/19/2023
TERMS ARE ALTE
Attorney
District Atltorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
- Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER RAMIG
{770)467-4725
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING
44.)) 2023R-0443-R1 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JARED JUWANN PIERCE Case Status: JAIL

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 8/9/2024

Count 1.) PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION Felony
TERMS ARE ALTE
Aftorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER RAMIG
(770)467-4725
BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING

DOCKET

8/9/2024
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Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

45.) 2024R-0062-R1 STATE OF GEORGIA vs, TRAYONNA LACHAE HENDERSON Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time; 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/24/2025
Count 1.) PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION Felony 4/24/2025
TERMS ARE ALTE
Aftorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER RAMIG
(770)467-4725
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING
46.) 2024R-0131-B-R1  STATE OF GEORGIA vs, LANCE HEIM Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Oifense Date: 4/14/2025
Count 1.) PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION Felony 4/14/2025
TERMS ARE ALTE
Attomney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER RAMIG
{770)467-4725
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING
47.) 2024R-0211-B-R1  STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NICHOLAS ROBERT COUCH Case Status; JAIL

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 1/6/2025

Count 1.) PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION Felony
TERMS ARE ALTE
Aftorney
District Altorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING

DOCKET

1/6/2025
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¥ FAYEYTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD,

Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

48.} 2024R-0250-R1 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAVEZ DOVE CLARK BARBER Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 3/3/2025
Count 1.) PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION Felony 31312025
TERMS ARE ALTE
torne

District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER RAMIG

(770)467-4725

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING
49.) 2024R-0319-R1 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GLENN EDWARD KING Case Status: JAIL

DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 5/7/2025
Count 1.) PROBATIOCN VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION Felony 5172025
TERMS ARE ALTE
ttorne'

District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250

Altorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER RAMIG

(770)467-4725

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING

tonsme Yy

50.) 2025R-0074-R1 STATE OF GECRGIA vs. BRITTNEY DENISE MAPP Case Status: JAIL

Time; 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/8/2025

Count 1.) PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION
TERMS ARE ALTE

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Aftorney fo.r Defendant CHRISTOPHER RAMIG
(770)467-4725

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING

DOCKET

Felony 4/8/2025
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¥ FAYEYTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL MOTIONS AND ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTTL. BALLARD,
Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD
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* FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

Name Case Number Item#t
BAILEY, DERRICK D 2025W-0061 43
COLSON, JESS 2024W-0160 2
COLSON, JESS W 2023W-1200 1
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0327 3
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0331 4
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0333 5
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0335 6
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0337 7
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0356 8
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0357 9
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0358 10
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0359 1
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0414 12
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0441 13
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0442 14
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0533 15
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0534 16
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0535 17
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0536 18
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0537 19
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0538 20
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0539 21
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0540 22
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0541 23
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W—0542 24
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0543 25
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0544 26
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024wW-0545 27
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0546 28
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0547 29
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-05649 30
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0550 31
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0551 32
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0552 33
DORSEY, KYRENC 2024W-0553 34
DGRSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0554 35
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* FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

Name Case Number Item#
DORSEY, KYREN-C 2024W-0555 36
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0556 37
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0657 38
DORSEY, KYREN C 2024W-0660 39
EAVES, GEORGE O 2024W-0809 40
EPHRIAM, CORDARRELL R 2024W-1177 42
GRAVES, MICHAEL M 2025W-0126 45
JUDE ZELINKA, TERESA G 2025W-0117 44
RAY, VALERI A 2024W-1111 41
STEWART, KALAM 2025W-0224 46
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* FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTTL. BALLARD, Presiding
' June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

1.) 2023W-1200 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JESS W COLSON Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 12/19/2023
Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY Felony 12/19/2023

Altorne
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND

2) 2024W-0160 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JESS COLSON Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 2/11/2024
Count1.) THEFT BY SHOFLIFTING - FELONY Felony 2M1/2024
Count2.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY Felony . 2M11/2024

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attarney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND

3.) 2024W-0327 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.} ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTOR Felony 4/9/2024
VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT CRF

Count 2.} FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD Felony 4192024
Aftorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
{404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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* FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L.

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

BALLARD, Presiding

4.) 2024W-0331 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024
Count 1.) ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTOR Felony 4/9/2024
VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT OR F
Atterney
District Aftorney MONIQUE HARRIS
Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999
BONDSMAN BONRBAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
5.) 2024W-0333 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024
Count 1.) ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTOR Felony 4/9i2024
VEHILCE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFTOR F
Count2.) ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTCOR Felony 41912024
VEHILCE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFTOR F
Count 3.) FINANCIAL IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 41912024
Count4.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT Felony 41912024

Aftorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note:

" MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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+ FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

6.) 2024W-0335 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTOR Felony 41912024
VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT

Altorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

7.) 2024W-0337 STATE OF GEORGIA vs, KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1,) ENTERING AUTOMOCBILE OR OTHER MOTOR Felony 4/9/2024
VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT OR F

Attorne
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Altorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

8.) 2024W-0356 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DCCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTOR Felony 41972024
VEHILCE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT OR F

Atftorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999 .

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ~MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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« FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

9.) 2024W-0357 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTOR Felony 4/9/2024
VEHILCE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT OR F

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
{404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

10.) 2024W.0358 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Stalus: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count1.) ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTOR Felony 41912024
VEHILCE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT OR F

Altorne
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

11.} 2024W-0359 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTOMOBILE CR OTHER MOTOR Felony 41912024
VEHILCE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT OR F

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attommey for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
{(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note:  MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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+ FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

12)) 2024W-0414 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024
Count 1.} ENTERING AUTO (FELONY) Felony 41912024

Attorney
Disfrict Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0929

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTICN

13.) 2024W-0441 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024
Count 1.) ENTERING AUTO (FELONY) Felony 4/912024

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUGTION

14.) 2024W-0442 STATE OF GEORGIA vs, KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTCR Felony : 4/9/2024
VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT OR F

rne
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH

{404)581-0999 ’

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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« FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

15.) 2024wW-0533 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date; 4/9/2024

Count1.) E24-11369 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Atlorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

16.) 2024W-0534 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count1.) E24-11370 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER ' Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

17.) . 2024W-0535 STATE OF GEORGIJA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Stafus: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) E24-11371 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH

(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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< FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

18.) 2024W-0536 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count1.) E24-11372 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER Felony 41912024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO GOMMIT

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250

Aftorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

19.) 2024W-0537 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status; JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) E24-11373 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999 .

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note; MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

20.) 2024W-0538 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.} E24-11374 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(77077164250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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< FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

21.) 2024W-0539 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) E24-11375 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
{404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note:  MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

22.) 2024W-0540 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status; JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) E24-11376 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Altorney
District Attorney MONIQUE * HARRIS
{770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
{404)581-0999

BONDSHAN OND
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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< FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

23.) 2024wW-0541 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count1.) E24-11377 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4192024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Count 2.} E24-11377 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT
ttorne:
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W.SCOTT SMITH
{404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

24)) 2024W-0542 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Cffense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.} E24-11378 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 41912024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Attorney
District Altorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999 :

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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- FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

25.) 2024W-0543 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count1.) E24-11379 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Afttorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

26.) 2024W-0544 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) E24-11380 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Count2.) E24-11389 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 47912024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT
Attorney
District Altorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Altorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
{404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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* FAYETTE CQUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

27)) 2024W-0545 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count1.) E24-11381 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Aftorney
District Altorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
{404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Neote: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

28.) 2024W-0546 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY ' Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count1.) E24-11382 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Atlorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

29.) 2024W-0547 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count1.) E24-11383 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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¢ FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

30.) 2024W-0549 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date; 4/9/2024
Count 1.) E24-11385 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT
Aftorne
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250
Aftorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTICN
31)) 2024W-0550 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024
Count 1.} E24-11386 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 47912024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT
ftorne
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
{770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
32) 2024W-0551 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024
Count 1.} E24-11387 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 41912024

MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Altorney
District Attomey MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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¢ FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

33.) 2024W-0552 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) E24-11388 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Attorney .
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

34.) 2024W-0553 STATE OF GEORGIA vs, KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) E24-11390 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VERICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Attomey
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

35.) 2024W-0554 STATE OF GEORGIA vs, KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) E24-11391 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN Felony 4/9/2024
THE SECOND DEGREE

Attorney
District Attormey MONIQUE HARRIS
(77077164250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH )
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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# FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

36.) 2024W-0555 STATE OF GEORGIA vs, KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) E24-11392 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Count2.) E24-11392 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/912024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT
Attorey
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
{770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

37.} 2024W-0556 STATE OF GEORGIA vs, KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) E24-11393 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER  Felony 4/9/2024
MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note:. MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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# FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

38)) - 2024W-0657 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTOMOBILE CR OTHER MOTOR Felony 4/9/2024
VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT OR F

Attorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

39.)) 2024W-0660 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYREN C DORSEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 4/9/2024

Count 1.} ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTOR Felony 41972024
VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT CR F

Aftorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant W SCOTT SMITH
(404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

40.) 2024wW-0809 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GEORGE O EAVES Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 7/15/2024 )
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF ASCHEDULE It CONTROLLED  Felony 711512024
SUBSTANCE

Altomey
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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¢ FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

41.) 2024W-1111 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. VALERI A RAY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 10/21/2024

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED Felony 1072172024
SUBSTANCE

Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE Il CONTROLLED  Felony 10/21/2024
SUBSTANCE

Count 3.) GIVING FALSE NAME,ADDRESS,BIRTHDATE TQ  Misdemeanor 10/21/2024
LAW ENF.OFF

Aftorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG

(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $8,850.00

Note: STATUS HEARING

42.} 2024W-1177 STATE OF GECRGIA vs. CORDARRELL R EPHRIAM Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 11/15/2024
Count 1.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY Felony 11/15/2024
Count2.) POSSESSION OF ASCHEDULE | CONTROLLED  Felony 11/15/2024
SUBSTANCE
Count 3.} GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS OR BIRTHDATE Misdemeanor 11/15/2024

TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Atlorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTCPHER J RAMIG

{770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: PLEA
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< FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

43.) 2025W-0061 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DERRICK D BAILEY Case Slalus: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 1/26/2025
Count1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY Felony 1/26/2025

Atlorney
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant TEOMBRE CALLAND
(770)820-1535

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION

44.) 2025W-0117 STATE OF GEORGIA vs,. TERESA G JUDE ZELINKA Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 2/13/2025
Count 1.) FRAUD- FINANCIAL IDENTITY Felony 2312025
Count 2.} FRAUD- FINANCIAL IDENTITY Felony 2M13/2025
Count3.) FORGERY 3RD DEGREE Felony 2/1312025
Count4.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 213/2025

Altorne
District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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¢ FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

45.) 2025W-0126 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MICHAEL M GRAVES Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time; 09:00AM Offense Date: 2/17/2025

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE Il CONTROLLED  Felony 2/17/2025
SUBSTANCE

Count2.) SALE/DIST/PCSS DANGEROUS DRUGS ILLEGAL Misdemeanor 2/17{2025
CONDITIONS

Count 3.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ Felony 21742025
ATTEMPT CRIME -

Count4.) RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF Felony 21712025
FIREARM BY CON

Count5.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 21712025

Count6.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 211712025

Count7.) SALE/DIST/POSS DANGEROUS DRUGS ILLEGAL Misdemeanor 21712025
CONDITIONS

Count 8.) SALE/DIST/POSS DANGEROUS DRUGS ILLEGAL Misdemeanor 211712025
CONDITIONS

Count 9.) SALE/DIST/POSS DANGEROUS DRUGS ILLEGAL Misdemeanor 21712025
CONDITIONS

Count 10.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR Misdemeanor
REVOKED

Count 11.) SPEEDING
Count 12.) MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ Misdemeanor
Attorney

District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG
(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BO M
Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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< FRYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD

46.) 2025W-0224 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KALA M STEWART Case Stalus: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM Offense Date: 3/27/2025

Count 1.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER FOR Felony 3/27/2025
FELONY

Count2.) DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE Misdemeanor 312712025
Count 3.) NO PROCF OF INSURANCE Misdemeanor 312712025
Count4.) TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS 3/2712025
Count5.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 3/2712025

Attorney

District Attorney MONIQUE HARRIS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER J RAMIG

(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: MOTION FOR BOND REDUCTION
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< FEYEVIE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL UNINDICTED MOTIONS CALENDAR HONORABLE SCOTT L. BALLARD, Presiding

June 17, 2025
Judge: SCOTT L BALLARD
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